Dry FusionLink™
Ribbon Central Tube (Dry) Cable
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Compact Design
•	 Efficient packaging of higher fiber counts
•	 Lightweight and easy to handle during installation
Easily Removable Ribbon Matrix
•	 Allows for ease of stripping and fiber breakout

Fiber Count
Recommended Prysmian**
Part Number
Fibers /
Ribbon
Number of
 Ribbons
Aerial
Coupling
Coils
Required
Buffer Tube OD Cable OD Approx.  Cable Weight Max. Reel Length
Inches mm Inches mm lb/kft kg/km feet meters
RCU1JKT
12 – 48
12 RCU1JKT-12-AA-012-BB
12 1 – 4 Yes 0.24 6.2 0.50 12.7 77 114 38,405 11,70624 RCU1JKT-12-AA-024-BB
48 RCU1JKT-12-AA-048-BB
456 – 576* 576 RCU1JKT-24-AA-576-BB 24 24 Yes 0.78 19.8 0.97 24.6 231 345 17,864 5,445
RCD1JKT
60 – 72 72 RCD1JKT-12-AA-072-BB 12 5 – 6 No 0.35 8.8 0.60 15.3 104 155 38,405 11,706
84 – 96 96 RCD1JKT-12-AA-096-BB 12 7 – 8 No 0.37 9.5 0.63 16.0 108 162 38,405 11,706
108 – 144 144 RCD1JKT-12-AA-144-BB 12 9 – 12 No 0.42 10.6 0.67 17.1 118 176 33,622 10,248
156 – 216 216 RCD1JKT-12-AA-216-BB 12 13 – 18 No 0.48 12.3 0.74 18.8 136 202 27,818 8,479
240 – 288* 288 RCD1JKT-24-AA-288-BB 24 10 – 12 No 0.56 14.3 0.80 20.3 167 247 17,864 5,445
312 – 432* 432 RCD1JKT-24-AA-432-BB 24 13 – 18 No 0.61 15.4 0.79 20.2 172 256 17,864 5,445
612 – 864* 864 RCD1JKT-36-AA-864-E1 36 17 – 24 No 0.78 19.8 0.97 24.6 231 345 10,718 3,267
**Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation code
* Note:	 This design uses 24 fiber ribbons for counts of 240 to 576 fibers and 36 fiber ribbons for 612 to 864 fibers.
	 Please refer to ribbon in loose tube designs for higher fiber counts using 12 fiber ribbons.
	 If on reel testing is required for the 612-864 fiber designs, a reel with 60” drum must be specified on the order.